
1st 389 1st 1.908 1st 2
2nd 387 2nd 1.926 2nd 5
3rd 385 3rd 1.935 3rd 6
4th 382 4th 1.961 4th 8
5th 381 5th 2.204 5th 9
6th 381 6th 2.224 6th 14
7th 380 7th 2.253 7th 19
8th 376 8th 2.436 8th 20
9th 372 9th 2.508 9th 22

10th 371 10th 2.602 10th 23

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 33
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 William Golpe Y 3.083 2.509 2.796 13 179 161 340 25 4 38 18 0

102  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
103  Y 4.376 DQ DQ DQ 174 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

104  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Samuel Hall Y 1.666 2.186 1.926 2 198 187 385 3 11 5 2 4
106 Frank Vanhoose Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 Seth Wooten Y 2.039 1.776 1.908 1 196 193 389 1 7 2 1 5

108 Chad Jenkins Y 2.321 2.551 2.436 8 188 193 381 6 10 14 6 0
109 James Coffey Y 4.074 3.437 3.755 26 175 188 363 19 1 45 24 0

110  Y f 2.603 DQ DQ DQ 192 DQ DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0
111 Thomas Parker Y 2.639 3.493 3.066 19 182 179 361 20 4 39 21 0
112 Scott Walker Y 2.052 2.965 2.508 9 195 172 367 16 5 25 12 0
113 Wayne Hicks Y 3.085 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
114 Darby Beck Y 1.554 2.367 1.961 4 198 189 387 2 12 6 3 3

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

Chad Jenkins
Scott Walker

Jeff Evans

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Scotty Powell
Mike Wooten

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Two Gun Overall Results
7/10/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Seth Wooten
Darby Beck
Samuel Hall

Mike Wooten
Scotty Powell

Randy Taylor
Mike Hanes
Jeff Evans

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall
Darby Beck

Chad Jenkins
Steve Waldrep

Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Darby Beck

Mike Wooten
Hunter Hall

Brian Thomas 
Chad Jenkins
Hunter Hall
Jeff Evans

Scottie Johnson
Steve Waldrep



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

115 Mike Hanes Y 2.724 2.970 2.847 15 188 184 372 9 4 24 11 0
116 Jeff Evans Y 2.937 2.268 2.602 10 180 191 371 10 2 20 8 0
201 Jimmy Matters Y DQ 5.185 DQ DQ DQ 170 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
202  Y 3.391 DQ DQ DQ 189 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204  Y 2.802 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
205 Hunter Hall Y j 2.005 2.444 2.224 6 184 185 369 13 5 19 7 0
206 Steve Waldrep Y 2.627 3.124 2.876 16 194 186 380 7 6 23 10 0
207 Mike Wooten Y 2.251 2.158 2.204 5 197 185 382 4 14 9 5 1
208 Randy Taylor Y 2.806 3.229 3.017 18 186 190 376 8 6 26 13 0
209 Jeff Godfrey Y 2.710 4.218 3.464 23 193 177 370 12 5 35 17 0
210  Y 2.492 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
211 Troy Alexander Y 2.543 4.185 3.364 21 191 176 367 18 3 39 22 0
212 Reggie Wilson Y 2.596 3.060 2.828 14 188 179 367 17 4 31 16 0
213 Scottie Johnson Y 2.548 2.856 2.702 11 187 183 370 11 5 22 9 0
214 Scotty Powell Y 1.973 1.897 1.935 3 195 186 381 5 11 8 4 2
215 Ray Lowman Y 2.925 2.607 2.766 12 183 185 368 15 5 27 14 0
216 Gary Smith Y DQ 2.779 DQ DQ DQ 151 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
302 Jim Groce Y 3.638 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306 Bryan Zimbardi Y r 2.893 3.592 3.243 20 193 167 360 21 5 41 23 0
307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
310 Jeff White Y DQ 4.935 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

311 Jason Keever Y 6.179 7.727 6.953 27 156 144 300 27 4 54 27 0

312 Steven Irvine Y r 4.189 3.019 3.604 25 171 165 336 26 4 51 26 0
313 Bobby Greenway Y 2.935 3.070 3.003 17 181 175 356 22 1 39 20 0

314 Brian Thomas Y 2.439 2.068 2.253 7 180 175 355 23 0 30 15 0

315 Mike Kuklis Y 2.954 3.983 3.469 24 189 180 369 14 6 38 19 0
316 John Anderson Y 4.217 2.642 3.429 22 173 180 353 24 3 46 25 0



1ST 198 1ST 1.554 1ST
2ND 198 2nd 1.666 2ND
3RD 197 3rd 1.973 3RD
4TH 196 4th 2.005 4TH
5TH 195 5th 2.039 5TH
6TH 195 6th 2.052 6TH
7TH 194 7th 2.251 7TH
8TH 193 8th 2.321 8TH
9TH 193 9th 2.439 9TH

10TH 192 10th 2.492 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.125 4 1ST 1.125 13th
2ND 50 1.347 3 2nd 1.347
3RD 50 1.397 2 3rd 1.397 40

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 47 2 3.885 48 1 2.592 40 0 3.379 44 0 2.474 179 28 3 3.083 26 54 27 0
2 Y 102 45 1 5.471 dq dq 34 0 4.777 45 1 5.454 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 44 0 5.087 48 2 2.450 44 0 5.094 38 0 4.872 174 30 2 4.376 33 63 33 0
4 Y 104 45 0 2.132 dq dq 35 0 4.494 47 0 2.690 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 50 1 1.442 50 2 1.397 49 3 2.395 49 0 1.429 198 2 6 1.666 2 4 2 5 5 5 15
6 Y 106 43 0 2.919 45 0 2.278 42 0 2.056 dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 49 1 1.884 49 2 1.795 49 0 2.729 49 1 1.748 196 4 4 2.039 5 9 4 3 2 3 8
8 Y 108 49 2 2.114 49 1 2.121 41 0 2.977 49 1 2.072 188 15 4 2.321 8 23 9 0 0 0
9 Y 109 44 0 2.512 47 0 3.367 46 1 4.943 38 0 5.472 175 29 1 4.074 30 59 29 0

10 Y 110 f 50 3 1.652 50 2 2.410 47 0 2.614 45 1 3.734 192 10 6 2.603 14 24 10 0 0 0
11 Y 111 50 3 1.347 44 0 2.944 39 0 3.520 49 1 2.745 182 23 4 2.639 16 39 21 0
12 Y 112 48 1 1.942 50 2 1.659 47 1 2.341 50 1 2.266 195 6 5 2.052 6 12 6 1 1 1 3
13 Y 113 45 0 3.294 44 0 3.397 41 0 3.914 50 2 1.735 180 27 2 3.085 27 54 28 0
14 Y 114 49 0 2.008 49 2 1.435 50 2 1.649 50 4 1.125 198 1 8 1.554 1 2 1 6 6 6 18
15 Y 115 47 1 2.999 47 1 2.936 49 0 3.136 45 0 1.825 188 17 2 2.724 18 35 19 0
16 Y 116 48 1 3.493 46 0 3.473 40 0 2.550 46 0 2.232 180 26 1 2.937 24 50 26 0
17 Y 201 41 0 3.165 dq dq 43 0 4.702 43 0 4.207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 202 48 1 2.631 49 1 3.571 46 0 3.605 46 0 3.755 189 14 2 3.391 28 42 23 0
19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 204 46 0 2.154 48 2 2.793 48 2 3.375 49 1 2.885 191 12 5 2.802 19 31 17 0
21 Y 205 j 48 1 2.472 44 0 1.736 49 2 1.649 43 0 2.162 184 21 3 2.005 4 25 11 3 3
22 Y 206 49 1 2.129 47 2 2.367 48 2 3.404 50 0 2.607 194 7 5 2.627 15 22 8 0 0 0
23 Y 207 49 2 1.925 50 2 2.112 49 2 2.404 49 3 2.562 197 3 9 2.251 7 10 5 4 0 2 6

2
4
8
9

10
12
22
22
23
24
25
25
29

Steve Waldrep
Mike Wooten

Jimmy Matters
Michael Hice
 
Tim Hawkins
Hunter Hall

Wayne Hicks

Competitor

Darby Beck
Mike Hanes
Jeff Evans

Seth Wooten
Chad Jenkins
James Coffey
Shelley Gudger
Thomas Parker

Howard Hice
Seth Burleson
Travis Leatherman
Samuel Hall
Frank Vanhoose

William Golpe

Scott Walker

Brian Thomas Chad Jenkins
Shelley Gudger

Hunter Hall
Jeff Godfrey

Reggie Wilson

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Bryan Zimbardi
Shelley Gudger

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5

7/10/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Darby Beck
Samuel Hall

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Mike Wooten

Darby Beck
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Chad Jenkins

Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell
Scott Walker

Steve Waldrep
Jeff Godfrey

50
50
50

Darby Beck
Thomas Parker

Samuel Hall

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Seth Wooten
Scott Walker

Dan Porter

Hunter Hall

Mike Wooten

Darby Beck
Thomas Parker

Samuel Hall

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Darby Beck
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Mike Wooten

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Scott Walker
Troy Alexander
Steve Waldrep

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
William Golpe

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 Y 208 48 1 2.338 48 0 2.706 42 1 3.991 48 1 2.190 186 19 3 2.806 20 39 22 0
25 Y 209 50 1 1.661 48 2 2.904 48 0 2.898 47 2 3.378 193 8 5 2.710 17 25 12 0 0
26 Y 210 49 1 1.799 48 2 1.843 44 0 3.559 44 0 2.765 185 20 3 2.492 10 30 14 0 0
27 Y 211 49 1 1.806 48 1 3.068 49 0 2.438 45 0 2.861 191 11 2 2.543 11 22 7 0 0
28 Y 212 46 1 2.907 48 1 2.405 48 0 3.284 46 0 1.787 188 16 2 2.596 13 29 13 0
29 Y 213 49 0 1.936 49 0 1.419 46 1 4.934 43 0 1.902 187 18 1 2.548 12 30 15 0
30 Y 214 50 3 1.915 50 3 1.496 47 2 2.250 48 0 2.231 195 5 8 1.973 3 8 3 2 4 4 10
31 Y 215 49 2 3.417 44 1 3.308 47 0 2.314 43 0 2.659 183 22 3 2.925 22 44 24 0
32 Y 216 47 0 4.204 36 0 4.327 32 0 4.111 dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 Y 302 45 1 2.880 40 0 4.367 47 1 3.178 37 0 4.125 169 33 2 3.638 29 62 30 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 Y 306 r 48 0 1.959 48 0 2.723 49 1 3.338 48 1 3.553 193 9 2 2.893 21 30 16 0 0
39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 Y 310 39 0 7.979 48 1 2.988 44 0 4.137 dq dq DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 Y 311 41 2 7.845 33 0 6.368 46 1 3.546 36 0 6.957 156 34 3 6.179 34 68 34 0
44 Y 312 r 40 1 9.369 49 2 2.805 50 1 1.464 32 0 3.119 171 32 4 4.189 31 63 31 0
45 Y 313 47 1 3.736 43 0 2.138 46 0 1.776 45 0 4.091 181 24 1 2.935 23 47 25 0
46 Y 314 48 0 3.171 44 0 1.967 44 0 1.714 44 0 2.902 180 25 0 2.439 9 34 18 0 0
47 Y 315 49 1 2.869 48 1 1.970 47 2 1.944 45 0 5.034 189 13 4 2.954 25 38 20 0
48 Y 316 48 1 2.747 45 0 4.874 47 1 4.309 33 0 4.939 173 31 2 4.217 32 63 32 0John Anderson

Gary Smith
 
Jim Groce
 
 

Troy Alexander
Reggie Wilson
Scottie Johnson
Scotty Powell
Ray Lowman

Jason Keever
Steven Irvine
Bobby Greenway
Brian Thomas 
Mike Kuklis

 
Jeff White

 
Bryan Zimbardi
 
 

Randy Taylor
Jeff Godfrey
Dan Porter



1ST 193 1ST 1.776 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 1.897 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.068 3RD
4TH 190 4th 2.158 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.186 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.268 6TH
7TH 187 7th 2.367 7TH
8TH 186 8th 2.444 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.509 9TH

10TH 185 10th 2.551 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.381 1 1ST 1.147 13th
2nd 50 1.754 2 2ND 1.308
3rd 50 1.786 1 3RD 1.371 33

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 44 0 2.372 45 1 3.078 37 0 3.440 35 0 1.147 161 28 1 2.509 9 37 18 0 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 49 2 1.599 48 2 2.264 48 1 2.810 42 0 2.071 187 7 5 2.186 5 12 4 0 1 2 3
6 Y 106 42 0 2.521 47 0 2.315 46 0 3.328 dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 46 0 1.806 47 0 1.308 50 1 2.236 50 2 1.754 193 1 3 1.776 1 2 1 5 5 5 15
8 Y 108 49 2 2.234 50 0 2.102 45 1 3.597 49 3 2.271 193 2 6 2.551 10 12 6 4 0 0 4
9 Y 109 46 0 3.751 49 0 2.473 46 0 3.154 47 0 4.369 188 6 0 3.437 22 28 14 0 0

10 N 110 f DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 44 0 2.640 44 0 4.487 45 0 2.707 46 0 4.136 179 18 0 3.493 23 41 21 0
12 Y 112 42 0 3.555 48 0 2.267 45 0 3.519 37 0 2.517 172 23 0 2.965 15 38 19 0

13 Y 113 44 0 3.330 44 0 2.683 dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 48 0 1.503 44 0 2.283 48 1 2.900 49 3 2.783 189 5 4 2.367 7 12 5 1 0 1 2
15 Y 115 41 0 4.168 49 2 2.809 47 0 1.984 47 0 2.920 184 13 2 2.970 16 29 15 0

16 Y 116 47 0 2.758 48 0 2.899 46 0 1.628 50 1 1.786 191 3 1 2.268 6 9 2 3 0 4 7
17 Y 201 43 0 5.219 42 0 4.608 41 0 4.274 44 1 6.638 170 25 1 5.185 29 54 29 0
18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 205 j 48 1 1.950 46 0 2.120 47 1 3.463 44 0 2.241 185 11 2 2.444 8 19 8 0 0 0

22 Y 206 45 0 2.833 48 1 3.525 46 0 3.086 47 0 3.053 186 9 1 3.124 20 29 16 0 0
23 Y 207 49 0 2.370 49 1 2.469 49 4 2.058 38 0 1.735 185 10 5 2.158 4 14 7 0 2 0 2

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall
Darby Beck

Chad Jenkins
Mike Wooten

Hunter Hall
Ray Lowman

Brian Thomas 
Randy Taylor

2
9

10
12
12
12
14
19
23
24
25

27

James Coffey
Samuel Hall

Seth Wooten
Jeff Evans

28William Golpe

38
47
35

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP John Anderson
Scottie Johnson

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Seth Wooten
Scotty Powell
Brian Thomas 
Mike Wooten
Samuel Hall

Chad Jenkins
Jeff Evans

Randy Taylor
Darby Beck

Hunter Hall
Steve Waldrep
Mike Wooten

Jeff Evans
Jimmy Matters
 
 
 

Thomas Parker
Scott Walker
Wayne Hicks
Darby Beck
Mike Hanes

Frank Vanhoose
Seth Wooten
Chad Jenkins
James Coffey
 

William Golpe
 
 
 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Samuel Hall

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 5
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten

Jeff Evans

Mike Wooten

OVERALL 
PLACE

William Golpe
Chad Jenkins

Seth Wooten
Brian Thomas 

Steve Waldrep

Jeff Evans
Darby Beck
Hunter Hall

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Seth Wooten

Scotty Powell

7/10/2021



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

William Golpe

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

24 Y 208 48 0 2.888 49 2 3.238 45 0 3.020 48 1 3.768 190 4 3 3.229 21 25 11 2 2

25 Y 209 43 0 6.943 47 0 1.854 45 0 4.224 42 0 3.849 177 19 0 4.218 27 46 26 0
26 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 211 38 0 3.175 47 0 5.321 47 1 4.726 44 0 3.517 176 20 1 4.185 26 46 25 0

28 Y 212 45 0 4.774 42 0 2.399 48 2 2.636 44 0 2.429 179 17 2 3.060 18 35 17 0
29 Y 213 39 0 2.920 46 0 2.635 49 3 2.214 49 1 3.653 183 14 4 2.856 14 28 13 0
30 Y 214 44 0 1.767 48 2 1.605 44 0 2.834 50 1 1.381 186 8 3 1.897 2 10 3 0 4 3 7

31 Y 215 44 0 3.330 48 0 2.569 50 2 2.208 43 0 2.319 185 12 2 2.607 11 23 9 0 0
32 Y 216 35 0 2.581 39 0 3.408 29 0 2.019 48 1 3.107 151 29 1 2.779 13 42 23 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 302 39 0 2.338 dq dq 49 1 2.696 34 0 5.364 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 Y 306 r 45 0 1.697 45 0 3.211 48 3 2.912 29 0 6.549 167 26 3 3.592 24 50 27 0
39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 Y 310 39 0 4.932 43 0 4.720 48 0 4.051 41 0 6.037 171 24 0 4.935 28 52 28 0
43 Y 311 37 0 6.643 29 0 8.068 41 1 5.084 37 0 11.112 144 30 1 7.727 30 60 30 0
44 Y 312 r 44 0 1.827 35 0 3.034 48 0 2.900 38 0 4.313 165 27 0 3.019 17 44 24 0
45 Y 313 43 0 3.593 45 0 2.811 40 0 4.225 47 0 1.651 175 22 0 3.070 19 41 20 0
46 Y 314 38 0 1.371 47 0 1.730 45 0 2.578 45 0 2.594 175 21 0 2.068 3 24 10 3 0 3
47 Y 315 45 1 4.019 45 0 2.341 45 0 3.500 45 1 6.071 180 16 2 3.983 25 41 22 0
48 Y 316 44 0 2.039 48 1 1.927 42 0 2.677 46 0 3.923 180 15 1 2.642 12 27 12 0
49 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
50 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
51 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
 

Bobby Greenway
Brian Thomas 
Mike Kuklis
John Anderson
 

 
Jeff White
Jason Keever
Steven Irvine

 
 
Bryan Zimbardi
 
 

Ray Lowman
Gary Smith
 
Jim Groce
 

Scotty Powell

Randy Taylor
Jeff Godfrey
 
Troy Alexander
Reggie Wilson
Scottie Johnson



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

7/10/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat
2 Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Plainfield
3 Scotty Powell LG 6mm
4 Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McHammer Nightforce Berger C. Nichols
5 Mike Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
6 Scott Walker LG 6mm Kelbly
7 Troy Alexander LG 6mm Remington Brux Shehane Nightforce
8 Steve Waldrep LG 6 BR Bat Brux Byers Nightforce Waldrep/Coffey
9 Chad Jenkins LG 6mm Bat Kreiger M. Davis

10 Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce
11 Hunter Hall LG 6BRAI Plainfield
12 Jeff Godfrey LG 6 BRX Bat Douglas Godfrey Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter M. Davis
13 Reggie Wilson LG 6 BR Panda Brux Nightforce Vapor Trail R. Wilson
14 LG



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/10/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Seth Wooten HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McHammer Sightron Vapor Trail C. Nichols
2 Jeff Evans HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Custom Sightron RL15 Barts Evans
3 Scotty Powell HG 6mm
4 Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Plainfield
5 Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat
6 Chad Jenkins HG 6mm Bat Kreiger M. Davis
7 Mike Wooten HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
8 Hunter Hall HG 6BRAI Plainfield
9 Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce C. Nichols

10 Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat Hawk Hill Roy Hunter C. Nichols
11 Randy Taylor HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail J. Coffey
12 John Anderson HG 6BRA Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce AO
13 Scottie Johnson HG 6BRA Borden Tracker Nightforce H4895 Barts
14 HG
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